

102256203

Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

<u> </u>		
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	ConLinCo., Inc.	NATURAL CORPORATION Kjoerbokollen 30, N-1337 Sandvika, NORWAY
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3.	Nature of conveyance: OTHER - Corrected Assignment document	
	Execution Date: April 25, 2002	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,060,514 and 6,015,833
		SEE ATTACHED
	Additional numb	bers attached? No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
	J. Mitchell Jones MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105	7. Total fee(s): Check in the amount of \$80.00 to cover the Assignment recordation fee.
	San Plancisco, Camonna 74103	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1290. An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and Signature:	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Date:	August 8, 2002	Signature: A Mathell Jones
		Name: J. Mitchell Jones Reg. No.: 44,174
		•
	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 6

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

Applications/Registrations Affected

Registration No.	Issue Date	Serial No. Reel and Frame	Filing Date	MC Docket No.
6,060,514	5/9/2000	09/072,422 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0954	5/4/1998	CONLINCO- 03580
6,015,833	1/18/2000	09/042,767 Reel: 9135 Frame: 0379	3/17/1998	CONLINCO 3584

Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

TICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2007 AUG 13 AM 8= 49

FINANCE ASTEON FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 8-13-02 ConLinCo., Inc. NATURAL CORPORATION Kjoerbokollen 30, N-1337 Sandvika, NORWAY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance: OTHER - Corrected 3. Assignment document Execution Date: April 25, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. В. Patent No.(s): 6,060,514 and 6_015,833 Patent Application No.(s): A. SEE ATTACHED Additional numbers attached? No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee(s): Check in the amount of \$80.00 to J. Mitchell Jones cover the Assignment recordation fee. MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1290. An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: August 8, 2002

Signature:

Name: J. Mitchell Jones

Reg. No.: 44,174

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

08/15/2002 LINUELLER 00000150 6060514

01 FC:581

80.00 BP

N 2 h		2002 	.ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENT					
	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Name of conveying party(ies):	Please re		ginal documents or copy thereon of receiving party(ies):		
1.	ConLinCo., Inc. 5 24.02	2.	NATURAL CORPO Kjoerbokollen 30, N Sandvika, NORWA	DRATION N-1337		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	-	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	Name Change (via asset sale) Execution Date: April 25, 2002					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.	(s):		
	See Attached		See attached			
	Additional numb	ers attache	d? No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of ap 20	plications and patents involve		
	J. Mitchell Jones MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105		7. Total fee(s): \$800.00 to be charged to Deposit Account No. 08-1290.			
		8.	Deposit Account A	uthorization: \$800.00		
			any additional fees Deposit Account No	is hereby authorized to charge or credit any overpayment to o. 08-1290. An originally of this transmittal is enclos		
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SP	ACE			

Date: May 10, 2002

05/3k/2002 DBYRNE 00000064 081290 09072422

is a true copy of the original document.

01 F2:581 800.00 CH

Signature:

Name: J. Mitchell Jones

Reg. No.: 44,174

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

SCHEDULE "A"

Applications/Registrations Affected

Registration No.	Issue Date	Serial No. Reel and Frame	Filing Date	MC Docket No.	-
6,060,614	5/9/2000	09/072,422 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0954	5/4/1998	CONLINCO- 03580	
6,105,833	1/18/2000	09/042,767 Reel: 9135 Frame: 0379	3/17/1998	CONLINCO 3584	
6,214,372	4/10/2001	09/072,421 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0966	5/4/1998	CONLINCO- 03585	
6,225,486	5/1/2001	09/270,941 Reel: 010163 Frame: 0984	3/17/1999	CONLINCO- 03676	
6,242,621	6/5/2001	09/438,101 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0954	10/10/1999	CONLINCO- 04037	
6,333,353	12/25/2001	09/772,608 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0954	1/30/2001	CONLINCO- 04936	
		09/042,538 Reel: 9135 Frame: 0376	3/17/1998	CONLINCO- 03583	
		09/132,593 Reel: 9517 Frame: 0035	8/11/1998	CONLINCO- 03586	
		09/160,416 Reel: 9733 Frame: 0251	9/25/1998	CONLINCO- 03587	
		09/271,021 Reel: 010163 Frame: 0977	3/17/1999	CONLINCO- 03672	
		09/270,940 Reel: 010019 Frame: 0101	3/17/1999	CONLINCO- 03680	

Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

Registration No.	Issue Date	Serial No. Reel and Frame	Filing Date	MC Docket No.
		09/271,024 Reel: 010169 Frame: 0294	3/17/1999	CONLINCO- 03681
		09/438,104 Reel: 9135 Frame: 0379	11/10/1999	CONLINCO- 04036
		09/544,004 Reel: 011050 Frame: 0083	4/6/2000	CONLINCO- 04284
		09/563,072 Reel: 011048 Frame: 0833	4/24/2000	CONLINCO- 04285
		09/544,084 Reel: 011266 Frame: 0400	4/6/2000	CONLINCO- 04286
		09/789,953 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0954	2/21/2001	CONLINCO- 06112
		09/961,522 Reel: 011050 Frame: 0083	9/24/2001	CONLINCO- 06115
		09/949,458 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0966	9/7/2001	CONLINCO- 06620
		10/023,598 Reel: 9277 Frame: 0954	12/18/2001	CONLINCO- 06902

Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConLinCo, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has rights to the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed in the attached "SCHEDULE "A";

and

WHEREAS, Natural Corporation, a Norway corporation, Kjoerbokollen 30, N-1337 Sandvika, Norway, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

DATED: Notarius Publicus i Asker og Bærum bekr The Notary Public of Asker og Bærum cerd		
Nils B. Vost	Nils Vogt	
har underlegnet did in di Nument has/libro sopra di la la la la la la		CEO/Proside+
Asker of the second of the second	licus Title	
Asker og Bærum District Coon and Batary i		
	otarius publicus Betts Gilde 25. Apt 12 - Trust Preser of	
On this day of	, in the year of	, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared the above-name	ed ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to e within instrument, and acknowledged that	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the/she executed the same.
		NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

SEAL